Training School for Nurses, etc., respectfully 

REPORT: 
That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue to be neces-

sary. 
They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of sixty- 
eight thousand dollars ($68,000), to provide means for the construction of a 
kitchen and dining-room building for the New York City Training School 
for Nurses, Blackwell's Island ($45,000), and for the construction of a recep-
tion building at the City Hospital, for the examination, bathing, vaccina-

[...]

The City of New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment, on December II, 1903. 
adopted a resolution, subject to the concurrence of the Board of Aldermen, author-
izing the issue of Corporate Stock to an amount not exceeding sixty-eight thousand 
dollars ($68,000), to provide means for the construction of a kitchen and dining-room 
building for the New York City Training School for Nurses, Blackwell's Island 
($45,000), and for the construction of a reception building at the City Hospital, for 
the examination, bathing, vaccination, clothing, etc., of incoming patients ($23,000).

[...]

water clos 	are 	t 	h  wooden floors. 

The  basins throughout are of poor type, already referred to. 
Dear Sir—I herewith forward you resolution for the issue of Special Revenue Taking the foregoing into consideration, the fixtures should be renewed through- 

Bonds for the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for the purpose of mak- out, with the exception of the "Prompto" water closet. 	The new fixtures should be 
ing repairs and alterations to the Queens County Court House building, at Long set open and free from enclosing or surrounding woodwork on marble floor slabs.

[...]

Resolved, That the Comptroller of The City of New York be and he is hereby 
u''thnrized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8. section 188, of the Greater 
New York Charter, to issue Special Reyenue Bonds of The City of New York to 
the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75.000), for the purpose of making 
repair: and alterations to the Queens County Court-House building, at Long Island 
City. Borough of Queens. 

TOHN T. McCALL. \IrTLhTA?ii WENTZ, PHILIP HARNISCHFEGER, 
JOT-TN DIEMER. O\'VEN J. MURPHY, Committee on Finance.